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Timetable
ODD SEM AY 2025-2026, F.Y. MBA (2024 Pattern) End-Term Examination (ETE)

INSTRUCTIONS FOR CANDIDATES

1) Candidates are required to be present at the examination center,
THIRTYMINUTES before the stipulated time.

2) Candidates are forbidden from taking any material into the examination hall that can
be treated as a malpractice.

3) Candidates are requested to see the Notices circulated by Examination Department
of ZCOER regularly for changes if any.

4) No request shall be granted for change in time or date for the Examination on any
ground.

5) Candidates are requested to note the Day, Date and Time of Paper.

6) Candidates are permitted to use stencils at the time of examination.

7) The exchanges of side-rules, drawing instruments of other materials used in the
examination hall is not permitted at the time of examination.

8) Candidates must bring their own instruments and will not be allowed to borrow from
each other under any circumstances.

9) Use of non-programmable battery operated electronic pocket size Calculator is
allowed. The exchange of Calculators is not allowed.

10) Electronics Devices including mobile are not allowed at the time of the examination.

11) The written examination will be conducted in the following order.
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First Year - Master of Business Administration (2024 Pattern)
SEMESTER - 1

Time: - 10.00 AM TO 12.30 PM

;‘; Day & Date Subject Subject Code
1 | Monday, 05-01-2026 Principles of Management MBAPC101
2 | Wednesday, 07-01-2026 Marketing Fundamentals MBAPC102
3 | Friday, 09-01-2025 Organizational Behavior MBAPC103

Accounting for
4 | Monday, 12-01-2026 Managers MBAPC104
Managerial N

5 | Saturday, 17-01-2026 | Economics MBAPC105

6 | Monday, 19-01-2026 Business Legislation MBAPC106
Program Elective-1* MBAPE107A
Intellectual Property Rights

7 | Wednesday, 21-01-2026
Program Elective-I* MBAPE107B
Business Environment
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First Year - Master of Business Administration (2024 Pattern)
SEMESTER - 11
Time: - 10.00 AM TO 12.30 PM
Sr. . .
No Day & Date Subject Subject Code
1 | Tuesday, 06-01-2026 Human Resource Management MBAPC201
2 | Thursday, 08-01-2026 Business Research Methods MBAPC202
3 | Saturday, 10-01-2026 Financial Management MBAPC203
4 | Tuesday, 13-01-2026 Operations Management MBAPC204
5 | Tuesday, 20-01-2026 Business Ethos and Corporate MBAPC205
Governance
6 | Thursday, 22-01-2026 Advance Marketing MBAPC206
Program Elective-I*
Practical Leadership Skill habizgl dOvAL2E:S
7 | Saturday, 24-01-2026 —— "
N *
Program El(?ctlve—l . MBAPE207B
Current Business Scenario
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